Modular Chassis
Q-Series 1300 Chassis &
Q-Series 2300 Chassis
Space Saving at the Desktop & Wall
The compact design of the ¼RU Q-1300
Chassis is ideal for surface mounting
applications. The modular design is
configurable with a single

VelocityAudio&Peripheral ∙ USB HID, Analog Audio and PS/2
88
Ordering Information
TX	 Transmitter Module
RX	 Receiver Module
For additional customization, Thinklogical utilizes a single
Optics Package (VOP) per extender, available in Multi-Mode
or Single Mode, allowing extension of up to 1000m, 10km,
40km or 80km.
Please consult Thinklogical for VOP Ordering Information.
V Q M H A 0 0 L C_ _
0  6	 Dual USB HID & Analog Audio
When ordering a VelocityHAR or HA6, select from the
following VOP’s:
     VOP-M30 for Multi-Mode Extension up to 1000m
     VOP-S06 for Single Mode Extension up to 10km
     VOP-S89 for Single Mode Extension up to 40km
 Q-Series Extender Modules
(VQM)
Optical Cable Two (2:HAP) or four (4:HAR&HA6) multi-mode or single mode fiber optic cables, for fewer fibers contact Thinklogical (fiber not supplied, available for purchase)
Optical Distance Multi-Mode up to 1000m     65m: OM1 (62.5/125); 350m: OM2 (50/125); 750m: OM3 (50/125 SX+); 1000m: OM4 (50/125eSX+)
Single Mode up to 80km       All Distances: OS2 (9/125)
Optical Wavelength Multi-Mode: 850nm; Single Mode: 1310nm (CWDM and DWDM wavelengths available, contact Thinklogical for further information)
Data Rate Forward channel(s): 6.25Gbps; Back Channel(s): 2Gbps
Environmental Operating Temperature: 0°C-50°C; Humidity: 5-95% RH, non-condensing
Compliance Approvals for United States of America, Canada, and European Union
Warranty One year ∙ Extended warranties available for purchase
Mounting Brackets See Modular Chassis Specifications
Power Consumption 10 Watts
Supply Voltage Universal AC Power Supply, 100-240VAC, 47-63Hz
Weight 0.50lb (0.23kg)
Dimensions
   Rack Size See Modular Chassis Specifications
   Height x Width x Depth 1.59” (40.42mm) x 3.69” (93.80mm) x 7.25” (184.04mm)
   Tolerance ± 0.039” (1.00mm)
Connectors
USB HID HAP ∙ TX: USB B (1); RX: USB A (4)      HAR ∙ TX: USB B (1); RX: USB A (2)      HA6 ∙ TX: USB B (2); RX: USB A (4)
Audio MIC/LINE HAP ∙ 3.5mm Jack (2)                          HAR ∙ 3.5mm Jack (2)                          HA6 ∙ 3.5mm Jack (4)
PS/2 Keyboard/Mouse HAP ∙ TX: DB9 Female (1)
Software Updates HAP ∙ RX: USB B (1)                             HAR ∙ RX: USB B (1)                             HA6 ∙ RX: USB B (2)
Fiber Connectors HAP ∙ LC (1)                                             HAR ∙ LC (2)                                         HA6 ∙ LC (2)
Cables Included
Transmitter (1) Power Cable [See Modular Chassis Specifications]
HAP & HAR: (2) 3.5mm Male to 3.5mm Male Plug, 1.8 Meters (CBL000016-006FR)
HA6: (4) 3.5mm Male to 3.5mm Male Plug, 1.8 Meters (CBL000016-006FR)
Receiver (1) Power Cable [See Modular Chassis Specifications]
Contact Thinklogical for additional specifications.
Specifications
When ordering a VelocityHAP, select from the following VOP’s:
     VOP-M19 for Multi-Mode Extension up to 1000m
     VOP-S04 for Single Mode Extension up to 10km
     VOP-S101 for Single Mode Extension up to 40km
P  1	 USB HID, Analog Audio & PS/2
R  1	 Reundant USB HID & Analog Audio
6.25G thinklogical®
AUDIO &